502380788 06/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terence P. Barry	05/21/2013
Craig Doolittle	05/21/2013
Alan Carlson	05/22/2013
Douglas S. Winkie	05/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AquaMost, Inc.			
Street Address:	103 E. Badger Road			
City:	Madison			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53713			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13894621	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082831709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-9521

Email: docket_patents@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hussin

Address Line 1: PO Box 927

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-0927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQUAMO-27-51462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Hussin
Signature:	/chris hussin/
	PATENT

REEL: 030592 FRAME: 0867

DP \$40,00 138946;

Date:	06/12/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assignment (A1673900)# source=Executed_Assignment (A1673900)# source=Executed_Assignment (A1673900)# source=Executed_Assignment (A1673900)#	tpage2.tif tpage3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030592 FRAME: 0868

(1 O)	.	(1)	Terer	nce P. Barry	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Craig	Doolittle	(6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Alan	Carlson	(7)	
				las S. Winkie	(8)	
of which	are hereby acknowledged			and other good and valuable considenced agrees to assign, and hereby do	leration paid to each of the undersigned oes assign, transfer and set over to	, the receipt and sufficiency
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Ac	quaMost, Inc.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10	3 E. Badger Road, Madison, WI 53	3713	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
United St invention application any treaty certificate	ates of America as define , said applications includi on(s), including any applic or convention; and in all	d in 35 ing any cation(s) grants,	U.S.C. and all filed i such as and in	§100 and for all other countries: in provisional, non-provisional, division in any country based thereon, and in s Letters Patent, certificates, utility all other countries on the invention		atent or similar rights on the itute and reissue tions under the provisions of sues and reexamination
	dentification, uch as Title, Case			LARITY REVERSAL AND MET		
N	lumber or Foreign pplication Number	(Atto		Oocket No. AQUAMO-27-5	1462	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		•	-		d States of America on even date herew	ith or
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		·	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. A	Application Serial Number	13/894,621	
	for filed applications	filed	ì	May 15, 2013		
application interference in the Uniter any and at the entire assignment of the uniter assignment	eparate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agree on or grant for the invention. 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Con. 4) Each undersigned agree ited States and any other of Each undersigned auth. 51 Each undersigned auth. 52 Each undersigned auth. 53 Each undersigned auth. 54 It is binding on him and it is binding on him and it is binding on him and it is considered accessary or desirable in or on of this document.	es to ex- es to ex- es to ex- es to ex- es to pe- country orizes a aid appliand that his heirs by gran- der to co	n with secute a cooperation of cooperation and requirements of the cooperation of the coo	such applications and grants as the all papers necessary in connection we erate with the Assignee in every was all papers and documents and performance of the appears and the appears of the Assignee may file a patent appears the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee on the executed, and will not execute assors, assigns and legal representation of BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP	with any interference which may be declary possible in obtaining evidence and gram any act which may be necessary in comilar agreements. Excessary to obtain, maintain or confirm explication(s). Patent and Trademark Office and other explication of the entire interest, and covenants the any agreement(s) in conflict herewith ives. The power to insert on this assignment entity, including the United States Patent	ared concerning any oing forward with such onnection with claims or a valid grant to the Assignee r issuing authorities to issue the has full right to convey, and agrees that this any further identification that
Date _	May 21, 20	13		Inventor #1 Signature	erence Sarry	(SEAL)
Date _	<u>U</u>	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	جسنب	Inventor #2 Signature		(SEAL)
Date _				Inventor #3 Signature		(SEAL)
Date _		· · · · · ·		Inventor #4 Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date _				Inventor #5 Signature		(SEAL)
Date _		-		Inventor #6 Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date _		<u></u>		Inventor #7 Signature		_ (SEAL)
	enment should preferably e signed before at least tw 5 21 13			no also sign here:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the lynkate Lumals	e U.S.A. If neither, then it

JACQUELYN KATE LUMSDEN
Notary Public
PMP PEPPEFONSIN

EXP. 3-6-16EEL-086592 FRAME: 0869

(1.0)		Terence P. Barry	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(2)	Craig Doolittle		
of Inventor	r(s) (3)	Alan Carlson	(7)	
		Douglas S. Winkie	(8)	
of which are hereby ac	knowledged, each i		uable consideration paid to each of nd hereby does assign, transfer and	the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency set over to
(9) Insert Nam Assignee	(9)	AquaMost, Inc.		
(10) Insert Add Assignee	ress of (10)	103 E. Badger Road, Ma	dison, WI 53713	
United States of Amerinvention, said application(s), including application or convention certificates that may be (11) Insert	ica as defined in 35 tions including any ng any application(s on; and in all grants e granted in the U.S (11)	U.S.C. §100 and for all other and all provisional, non-provi s) filed in any country based the such as Letters Patent, certification in all other countries on the	countries: in the invention; in all ar sional, divisional, continuation, con ereon, and including the right to file cates, utility models, confirmations,	e foreign applications under the provisions of extensions, reissues and reexamination
Identification such as Title,	, Case		AND METHOD OF OPERATION	
Number or Fo Application N	oreign	orney Docket No. AQU	JAMO-27-51462	`
••	•		in the United States of America on	even date herewith or
(12) Insert Date (Signing of Application	• •			·
(13) Alternative Identificatio for filed	n (13)	U.S. Application Serial Num	13/894,621	
applications	filed	May 15, 2013		
application or grant for interference. 3) Each under provisions of the Interval and Each under in the United States are 5) Each under any and all grants resurthe entire interest here assignment is binding 6) Each under may be necessary or direcordation of this door interference.	r the invention and resigned agrees to ex- national Convention resigned agrees to pet and any other country resigned authorizes alting from said applian in assigned, and the on him and his heir resigned hereby grar esirable in order to coment.	to cooperate with the Assigned to cooperate with the Assigned to country in for Protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which in which the Assignee may fill and requests the Commissioned lication(s) to the said Assignee at he has not executed, and will so, successors, assigns and legal at the firm of BOARDMAN & Comply with the rules of any is	ts and perform any act which may be roperty or similar agreements. The may be necessary to obtain, main le a patent application(s). The U.S. Patent and Trademark, as Assignee of the entire interest, a not execute, any agreement(s) in coll representatives. CLARK LLP the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the same property of the power to insert on the property of the property of the property of the property of the power to insert on the property of the p	tich may be declared concerning any evidence and going forward with such the necessary in connection with claims or attain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee Office and other issuing authorities to issue and covenants that he has full right to convey onflict herewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further identification that ed States Patent and Trademark Office, for
Date		Inventor #1 Signa	ature	(SEAL)
Date	13	Inventor #2 Signa	iture Light	(SEAL)
Date	·	Inventor #3 Signa	iture	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor #4 Signs	iture	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor #5 Signa	iture	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor #6 Signa	iture	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor #7 Signs	ature	(SEAL)
	re at least two witne	ned before: (a) a Notary Public isses who also sign here: Witness Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con	Summer of the U.S.A. If neither, then it

JACQUELYN KATE LUMSDEN
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin
PATENT

EXP 3 REEL 030592 FRAME: 0870

/1 D	Ŧ.,	(1)	Tere	ence P. Barry	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Crai	ig Doolittle	(6)	
of Inventor(s)		(3)	Alaı	n Carlson	(7)	
		(4)	Dou	ıglas S. Winkie		
of which	are hereby acknowledged,				sideration paid to each of the undersigned does assign, transfer and set over to	d, the receipt and sufficiency
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	A	AquaMost, Inc.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	_1	03 E. Badger Road, Madison, WI	53713	
United S invention applicati any treat certificat	tates of America as defined n, said applications includir on(s), including any applica y or convention; and in all	in 35 ng any ation(s grants,	U.S.C and al) filed , such , and i	C. § 100 and for all other countries: ill provisional, non-provisional, div in any country based thereon, and as Letters Patent, certificates, utilit in all other countries on the inventi YSTEM FOR REDUC		patent or similar rights on the titute and reissue ations under the provisions of ssues and reexamination
	dentification,			DLARITY REVERSAL AND ME		
Ī	uch as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Atto		Docket No. AQUAMO-27		, ,
	•	e) exec	uted a	an application for patent in the Uni	ted States of America on even date herev	vith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
(13)	Application Alternative Identification for filed	(13)	U.S.	. Application Serial Number	13/894,621	
	applications	filed		May 15, 2013		
applicati interfered provision in the Uniter any and the entire assignment may be recordati	on or grant for the invention once. 3) Each undersigned agree as of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agree at the international Conv. 5) Each undersigned authoral grants resulting from said interest herein assigned, a cent is binding on him and h. 6) Each undersigned herein assigned her	s to ex vention s to pe ountry orizes a d appl nd that is heirs by gran der to c	to coo tecute in for Perform in whand received ication the has, succeits the comply	all papers and documents and period all papers and documents and period all affirmative acts which may be nich the Assignee may file a patent quests the Commissioner of the U. n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignation and executed, and will not execute essors, assigns and legal representation of BOARDMAN & CLARK LI.	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm application(s). S. Patent and Trademark Office and other of the entire interest, and covenants to the teneral agreement (s) in conflict herewith tatives. P the power to insert on this assignment thority, including the United States Patent	going forward with such connection with claims or a valid grant to the Assignee er issuing authorities to issue that he has full right to convey a, and agrees that this any further identification that
Date			<u></u>	Inventor #1 Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date	and the state of t			Inventor #2 Signature	An a	_ (SEAL)
Date _	May 22, 2	0/3		Inventor #3 Signature	Ale Col	_ (SEAL)
Date _		·		Inventor #4 Signature		(SEAL)
Date _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor #5 Signature	<u>, in the second of the second</u>	_ (SEAL)
Date _				Inventor #6 Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date _				Inventor #7 Signature		_ (SEAL)
	gnment should preferably 1 e signed before at least two 5 - 22 - 13	witne	esses v		the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. Consul if outside the	ne U.S.A. If neither, then it

JACQUELYN KATE LUMSDEN
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin
PATENT
REEL: 030592 FRAME: 0871

<i>a</i>	<u>.</u>	(1)	Terence P. Barry	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(2)	Craig Doolittle	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Alan Carlson	(7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Douglas S. Winkie	(8)	
of which	n are hereby acknowledged			ole consideration paid to each of the u hereby does assign, transfer and set o	ndersigned, the receipt and sufficiency ver to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AquaMost, Inc.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	103 E. Badger Road, Madis	on, WI 53713	
United Sinvention application application certification (11)	States of America as define n, said applications includ ion(s), including any appli ty or convention; and in all tes that may be granted in Insert	ed in 35 ing any cation(s l grants	U.S.C. §100 and for all other cou and all provisional, non-provisio) filed in any country based there such as Letters Patent, certificate and in all other countries on the SYSTEM FOR	nal, divisional, continuation, confirmation, and including the right to file forest, utility models, confirmations, extern	ations for patent or similar rights on the ation, substitute and reissue ign applications under the provisions of asions, reissues and reexamination
	Identification, such as Title, Case		POLARITY REVERSAL AN	D METHOD OF OPERATION	
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Atte	orney Docket No. AQUAL	MO-27-51462).
	• •	•	-	the United States of America on even	•
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Numbe	13/894,621	
	applications	filed	May 15, 2013		
application interfered provision in the Usany and the entire assignment of the control of the co	 Each undersigned agreeion or grant for the inventionee. Each undersigned agreens of the International Corthology Each undersigned agreenited States and any other Each undersigned authall grants resulting from see interest herein assigned, ent is binding on him and Each undersigned heree 	es to exonvention es to per country corizes a aid appl and tha his heir by gran	ecute all papers necessary in con- to cooperate with the Assignee in the coute all papers and documents a for Protection of Industrial Properform all affirmative acts which is in which the Assignee may file a and requests the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said Assignee, as it he has not executed, and will no as, successors, assigns and legal re tests the firm of BOARDMAN & CLA	nay be necessary to obtain, maintain of patent application(s). The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignee of the entire interest, and contexecute, any agreement(s) in conflict presentatives. ARK LLP the power to insert on this a	nay be declared concerning any ence and going forward with such sessary in connection with claims or or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee se and other issuing authorities to issue ovenants that he has full right to convey
		ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).	
Date .			Inventor #1 Signatur	re .	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor #2 Signatur	rė	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor #3 Signatur	re	(SEAL)
Date .	5/28/13	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor #4 Signatur	re M WWC	(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor #5 Signatu	re	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor #6 Signatu	re	(SEAL)
Date _		·	Inventor #7 Signatu	re .	(SEAL)
	ignment should preferably be signed before at least tw 5 - 28 - 13	o witne	sses who also sign here: Witness	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul in	foutside the U.S.A. If neither, then it
Date _			Witness U		JACQUELYN KATE LUMSDEN Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/12/2013 Exp 3- 6-1 REEL: 030592 FRAME: 0872